	_ 01-28-2	002	Docket No.: LEEW 101D	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ 1019630	0/3	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record	the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Lee, Won H.		2. Name an		eiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	- 16 - 02 □ Yes □ No	Internal A	Address:	
Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name		Street Address: 1309 Bonneville Avenue #C		
☐ Other	•	City: Sno	homish	State: WA ZIP: 98290
Execution Date: 11/06/2001		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 29150595	ner with a new application Additional numbers attac	В. І	n date of the app Patent No.(s)	DIICATION IS:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			mber of applicati	ons and patents involved:
Name: Dean A. Craine Internal Address:		⊠ Enc	losed - Any exce lited or debited to	ess or insufficiency should be o deposit account
Street Address: 400 112th Avenue 01/25/2002 (0/471 00000075 29150595 40.00	<u>, cr</u>	8. Deposit	account numbe	
City: Bellevue	State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98004</u>	_		
of the original document. Dean A. Craine		(/, C~ Signatu	and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy 12/14/2001 Date
Total num	Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover s	heet information to:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Won H. Lee, of 12102 4th Avenue W, 6-104, Everett, Washington 98208, have invented a helicopter design, for which I have submitted an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>LEEW 101D</u>, and executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, I, Won H. Lee, now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and,

WHEREAS, General Helicopter, Inc., a corporation fully organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 1309 Bonneville Avenue #C, Snohomish, Washington 98290, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1) and certain other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said General Helicopter, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the aforesaid United States patent application (filed November 6, 2001), all foreign applications for said invention, all continuing patent applications for said invention and all Letters Patent and reissues that are obtained therefor; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining any and all such Letters Patents, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patents solely in accordance with the terms of this Agreement, to General Helicopter, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Won H. Lee

Date: NOV 6. 200

,

County of King)

State of Washington)

On this day personally appeared before me Won H. Lee, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed, for the purposes therein mentioned.

PATENT REEL: 012496 FRAME: 0064 2001.



RECORDED: 01/16/2002

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

Residing at: Kirkland, WA

My Commission Expires: $\frac{2}{45}03$

PATENT REEL: 012496 FRAME: 0065